2020 $275,000 4.000% $5,500 $460,000 4.000% $28,600 $205,000 2.700% $9,068 210,000 3.000% $51,533 $5,804,714 $7,049,414
2021 +++ $485,000 4.000% $9,700 $210,000 3.000% $3,150 $215,000 3.000% $45,158 $5,931,823 $6,899,830
2022 +++ +++ $230,000 3.000% $38,483 $5,963,132 $6,231,614
2023 +++ +++ $235,000 3.200% $31,273 $5,334,759 $5,601,032
2024 +++ $250,000 3.350% $23,325 $3,669,362 $3,942,687
2025 $260,000 3.500% $14,588 $2,838,071 $3,112,658
2026 $275,000 3.650% $5,019 $1,891,946 $2,171,965
2027 $705,138 $705,138
2028
2029

$1,105,000 $60,900 $1,815,000 $149,100 $800,000 $45,579 $2,075,000 $329,830 $42,639,811 $49,020,220

Maturities callable 2/1/2018 Maturities callable 2/1/2019 Maturities callable 2/1/2019 Maturities callable 2/1/2021
or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter.

*General Fund Portion only
CALLABLE MATURITIES
Partially refunded with 2015 Bonds

+++ Refunded with 2015 Bonds

(1)

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 2.79% as the discount rate.

(3) Includes bid premium offset of $135,805 in 2018 from 2017 G.O. Promissory Notes.

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 2.519% $52,386
-0.20% 1.839% $38,244
-0.10% 1.154% $23,995
+0.10% -0.207% ($4,300)
+0.20% -0.892% ($18,561)
+0.30% -1.574% ($32,747)

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming hypothetical rates based on current rates +15bps for municipal bonds as of 10/12/17.
Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation,
proposal or suggestion for a refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

City of Manitowoc
Finance Committee

4

Current & Advance Refunding Illustration (Cont.)

AFTER REFINANCING